

¢
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7352 OF 2009

NARAYANA GOWDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.A. RAJU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

The delay of 206 days in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Counsel for the respondents is given four weeks' time to file
statement of case.

Registry is directed to intimate this Order to counsel for the
respondents.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|