

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7352 OF 2009

NARAYANA GOWDA . . . APPELLANT (S)

VS.

M.A. RAJU & ORS. . . RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

None present for the appellant even on the second call. The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi;  
10<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .7352/2009

NARAYANA GOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.A. RAJU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Gujral, Adv.  
Mr. Ansha Verma, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in  
terms of the signed order.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Branch Officer

(signed order is placed on the file)